502636731 01/15/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2683339

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TOXCO, INC.	08/31/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RETRIEV TECHNOLOGIES INCORPORATED	
Street Address:	125 EAST COMMERCIAL STREET	
Internal Address:	SUITE A	
City:	ANAHEIM	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code: 92801		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 32

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13660548
Application Number:	13135577
Application Number:	11107569
Patent Number:	7924549
PCT Number:	US2011000619
Patent Number:	8323595
Patent Number:	7713313
Patent Number:	7785561
Patent Number:	8128833
Patent Number:	7829223
Application Number:	10552114
Patent Number:	7986510
PCT Number:	US2011001310
Application Number:	13757252
	DATENT

PATENT " 502636731 REEL: 031975 FRAME: 0876

Application Number:	13920529
Patent Number:	6416906
Patent Number:	6902684
Patent Number:	8246717
Application Number:	13661922
Application Number:	13373604
Patent Number:	7675737
Application Number:	12381740
Patent Number:	6896807
Patent Number:	6535373
Patent Number:	8252085
Patent Number:	6444846
Patent Number:	6540969
Patent Number:	6728096
Patent Number:	7399554
Patent Number:	7507496
PCT Number:	US2013042612
Application Number:	13902187

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (610)407-0701 Phone: 610-407-0700

Email: kspina@ratnerprestia.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: STEPHEN D. HARPER, REG. NO. 33,243

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 980

Address Line 4: VALLEY FORGE, PENNSYLVANIA 19482

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHEN D. HARPER, REG. NO. 33,243	
Signature:	/Stephen D. Harper/	
Date:	01/15/2014	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Toxco.RetrievTechnologiesAssignment#page1.tif source=Toxco.RetrievTechnologiesAssignment#page2.tif source=Toxco.RetrievTechnologiesAssignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 031975 FRAME: 0877

PATENT RIGHTS ASSIGNMENT

THIS AGREEMENT, entered into as of August 31, 2013, is between the following parties:

Toxco, Inc., a Nevada corporation, having an address at 125 East Commercial Street, Suite A, Anaheim, California 92801(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR")

and

Retriev Technologies Incorporated, a Delaware corporation, having an address at 125 East Commercial Street, Suite A, Anaheim, California 92801 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR owns a right, title and interest in the patent applications and granted patents listed on the attached Schedule A (hereinafter the "Patent Rights"):

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE wishes to acquire all of ASSIGNOR's right, title, and interest to the PATENT RIGHTS.

NOW, THEREFORE, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE agree as follows:

- 1. ASSIGNOR, in consideration of good and valuable consideration from ASSIGNEE (the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged) and intending to be legally bound, hereby assigns and conveys all of its right, title, and interest in the Patent Rights to ASSIGNEE including all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect thereto, all divisions, extensions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, all letters patent, including reissues, to be obtained therefor, including any and all foreign patent rights and foreign counterparts corresponding thereto, and to all causes of action (either in law or in equity) and the right to sue, counterclaim, and recover for past, present, and future infringement of the rights assigned under this Agreement.
- 2. ASSIGNOR agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or possession, relating to the making

1

PATENT REEL: 031975 FRAME: 0878 and practice of the inventions embodied in the Patent Rights, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the inventions (if not already patented) in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the ASSIGNEE, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this Agreement.

3. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Agreement is executed below by an authorized representative of each party.

Δ	S	S	T	G	N	O	R

7	T
Toxco.	THC:

By: Steven Knickarshy Date: 8/3/13

Title: Linke I

ASSSIGNEE

Retriev Technologies Incorporated

By: Show Kinghyohy Date: 8/31/13

Title: Pringled

SCHEDULE A
SCHEDULE OF PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

Docket No.	Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date
LIC-103US	US 13/660,548	10/25/2012	Pending	Toong Date
LIC-104US	US 13/135,577	07/06/2011	Abandoned (Being	
10.00	00 10, 100,0	5770072011	Revived)	
LIC-105US	US 11/107,569	04/18/2005	Pending	w.
LIC-106US	US 12/287,867	10/14/2008	US 7,924,549	04/12/2011
LIC-106WO	PCT/US2011/000619	04/07/2011	Pending	
LIC-108US	US 13/199,580	09/03/2011	US 8,323,595	12/04/2012
LIC-110US	US 11/403,326	04/13/2006	US 7,713,313	05/11/2010
LIC-111US	US 12/378,636	02/18/2009	US 7,785,561	08/31/2010
LIC-113US	US 11/455,447	06/19/2006	US 8,128,833	03/06/2012
LIC-114US	US 11/257,293	10/24/2005	US 7,829,223	11/09/2010
LIC-116US	US 10/552,114	10/04/2005	Pending	
LIC-117US	US 12/455,239	05/30/2009	US 7,986,510	07/26/2011
LIC-117WO	PCT/US2011/001310	07/25/2011	Pending	~
LIC-119US	US 13/757,252	01/01/2013	Pending	-
LIC-120US	US 13/920,529	06/18/2013	Pending	-
LIC-122US	US 09/478,173	01/05/2000	US 6,416,906	07/09/2002
LIC-124US	US 10/244,937	09/16/2002	US 6,902,684	06/07/2005
LIC-128US	US 12/806,877	08/23/2010	US 8,246,717	08/21/2012
LIC-129US	US 13/661,922	10/26/2012	Pending	
LIC-130US	US 13/373,604	11/21/2011	Pending	**
LIC-140US	US 12/217,209	07/02/2008	US 7,675,737	03/09/2010
LIC-141US	US 12/381,740	03/17/2009	Abandoned (being	~
			revived)	
LIC-142US	US 10/375,254	02/27/2003	US 6,896,807	05/24/2005
LIC-144US	US 10/170,559	06/12/2002	US 6,535,373	03/18/2003
LIC-145US	US 13/066,103	04/06/2011	US 8,252,085	08/28/2012
LIC-146US	US 09/838,479	04/19/2001	US 6,444,846	09/03/2002
LIC-147US	US 09/723,841	11/28/2000	US 6,540,969	04/01/2003
LIC-148US	US 10/405,415	04/02/2003	US 6,728,096	04/27/2004
LIC-149US	US 11/081,350	03/17/2005	US 7,399,554	07/15/2008
LIC-150US	US 11/006,279	12/07/2004	US 7,507,496	03/24/2009
LIC-151WO	PCT/US2013/42612	05/24/2013	Pending	••
LIC-151US	US 13/902,187	05/24/2013	Pending	+

3 .

PATENT REEL: 031975 FRAME: 0880